GEARWRENCH

Mobile Tool Carts



Large (5" x 2") polyurethane casters; two are dual-locking (wheel rotation and caster pivot)

Convenient power tool rack included

Recessed "through holes' in till allow storage of pry bars with long handles.



Find Quality Products Online at:

www.GlobalTestSupply.com

sales@GlobalTestSupply.com

GEARWRENCH

Mobile Tool Carts



Features	2 Drawer Mobile Tool Cart - 83167	4 Drawer Mobile Tool Cart - 83168
Storage Capacity	Over 7,600 cubic inches	Over 10,700 cubic inches
Load Capacity	Approximate 450 lbs. load capacity	Approximate 650 lbs. load capacity
Steel	19-gauge lid/tray, 21-gauge drawers	19-gauge lid/tray, 21-gauge drawers
Casters	5" x 2" polyurethane casters w/ dual locking top pedal brake; 2 swivel, 2 fixed	5" x 2" polyurethane casters w/ dual locking top pedal brake; 2 swivel, 2 fixed
Lid	Gas struts with lid stiffener	Gas struts with lid stiffener
Lock	Barrel lock with hinged key head	Barrel lock with hinged key head
Drawer Pulls	Trigger latch with brushed aluminum finish	Trigger latch with brushed aluminum finish
Handle	Powder coated elliptical handle	Heavy duty plated side handle with rubber grip
Finish	Glossy black and molten orange scratch resistant powder coat	Glossy black and molten orange scratch resistant powder coat
Liners	Black EVA foam liners included in till, drawers, bottom tray	Black EVA foam liners included in till, drawers, bottom tray
Bottom Tray	Hidden caster bolts	Hidden caster bolts
Bumpers	4 Corner bumpers on bottom tray	4 full length corner bumpers
Power Tool Rack	Included	Included
Side storage tray	-	Included - removable
Drawer Sizes	Till - 31.7" W x 18.5" D x 4.9" H (2)- 27.5" W x 17.4" D x 2.8" H	Till - 31.7" W x 18.5" D x 4.9" H (2)- 13.2" W x 17.4" D x 2.7" H (1)- 27.5" W x 17.4" D x 2.7" H (1)- 27.5" W x 17.4" D x 6.7" H
Assembled Dimensions	32.5" W x 20.4" D x 41" H	33.03" W x 21.1" D x 42" H
Net Weight	94 lbs.	130 lbs.
Adex Tool Groud, LLC GEARWRENCH	l' is renistered as a trademark of Anex Brands Inc. 🦵 🥱 🔰	

(O)

Apex Tool Group, LLC

GEARWRENCH" is registered as a trademark of Apex Brands, Inc., a Division of Apex Tool Group, LLC

Find Quality Products Online at: www.GlobalTestSupply.com

sales@GlobalTestSupply.com